22 Exploded Views
22.1. Cabinet Parts Location
SA-PM53E / SA-PM53EB / SA-PM53EG
109
22.2. CD Loading Mechanism Parts Location
SA-PM53E / SA-PM53EB / SA-PM53EG
110
22.3. Deck Mechanism (RAA4402-1S) & Traverse Parts Location

S611 EVQ21405RJ SW CD 4 [M]
S612 EVQ21405RJ SW OPEN/CLOSE [M]
S613 EVQ21405RJ SW CD 1 [M]
S614 EVQ21405RJ SW CD 2 [M]
S615 EVQ21405RJ SW REC [M]
S616 EVQ21405RJ SW REW [M]
S617 EVQ21405RJ SW H.BASS [M]
S618 EVQ21405RJ SW FWD [M]
S971 K0J1BB000017 SW MODE [M]
S972 K0J1BB000021 SW HALF [M]
S973 K0J1BB000021 SW CR02 [M]
S975 K0J1BB000021 SW RECINH_F [M]
S1901 EVQ21405RJ SW TAPE EJECT [M]
S7201 RSH1A048-A SW RESET [M]
CONNECTORS
CN1 K1MN14BA0004 14P CONNECTOR [M]
CN200 K1KB06B00038 6P CONNECTOR [M]
CN300 K1KA02AA0186 2P FAN CONNECTOR [M]
CN340 K1MN21A00031 21P CONNECTOR [M]
CN350 K1MN14C00004 14P FFC CONNECTOR [M]
CN351 K1MN17C00002 17P FFC CONNECTOR [M]
CN401 K1MN21A00031 21P CONNECTOR [M]
CN402 K1KB11A00020 11P CONNECTOR [M]
CN501 K1KA10AA0319 10P CONNECTOR [M]
CN501 K1MP09A00002 9P WIRE HOLDER [M]
CN601 K1MN21B00010 21P FFC CONNECTOR [M]
CN1305 K1MN21B00010 21P FFC CONNECTOR [M]
CN7001 K1MN16B00154 16P CONNECTOR [M]
CN7002 K1MN17B00032 17P CONNECTOR [M]
CP501 K1KA11AA0031 11P CONNECTOR [M]

P2 RPNV0096 POLYFOAM [M]
P3 RPHV0001-1 MIRAMAT SHEET [M]
ACCESSORIES
A1 N2QAYB000008 REMOTE CONTROL [M]
A1-1 RKK-HTR0051K R/C BATTERY COVER [M]
A2 K2CQ2CA00002 AC CORD [M]EG E
A2 K2CT3CA00004 AC CORD [M]EB
A3 RQTV0099-D O/I BOOK (Ge/It/Fr) [M]EG
A3 RQTV0100-H O/I BOOK (Du/Da/Sw) [M]EG
A3 RQTV0101-E O/I BOOK (Sp/Po/Cz) [M]E
A3 RQTV0102-B O/I BOOK (En) [M]EB E
A4 N1DAAAA00001 AM LOOP ANTENNA [M]
A5 RSA0007-L FM ANTENNA WIRE [M]
A6 K1YZ02000013 ANT ADAPTER [M]EB
RESISTORS
R201 ERJ3GEYJ682V 6.8K 1/16W [M]
R202 ERJ3GEYJ682V 6.8K 1/16W [M]
R203 D0GB392JA007 3.9K 1/16W [M]
R204 D0GB392JA007 3.9K 1/16W [M]
R205 D0GB392JA007 3.9K 1/16W [M]
R206 D0GB392JA007 3.9K 1/16W [M]
R207 ERJ3GEY0R00V 0 1/16W [M]
R208 ERJ3GEY0R00V 0 1/16W [M]
R209 ERJ3GEYJ103V 10K 1/16W [M]
R210 ERJ3GEYJ103V 10K 1/16W [M]
R211 D0GB562JA007 5.6K 1/16W [M]
R212 D0GB562JA007 5.6K 1/16W [M]
R213 D0GB123JA007 12K 1/16W [M]
R214 D0GB123JA007 12K 1/16W [M]
R215 ERJ3GEYJ102V 1K 1/16W [M]
R216 ERJ3GEYJ102V 1K 1/16W [M]
R217 D0GB183JA007 18K 1/16W [M]
R218 D0GB183JA007 18K 1/16W [M]
R219 D0GB272JA007 2.7K 1/16W [M]
R220 D0GB272JA007 2.7K 1/16W [M]
R221 D0GB152JA007 1.5K 1/16W [M]
R222 ERD2FCVJ4R7T 4.7 1/4W [M]
R223 D0GB104JA007 100K 1/16W [M]
R224 D0GB562JA007 5.6K 1/16W [M]
R225 D0GB123JA007 12K 1/16W [M]
R226 D0GB153JA007 15K 1/16W [M]
R227 D0GB104JA007 100K 1/16W [M]
R230 D0GB272JA007 2.7K 1/16W [M]
R231 D0GB272JA007 2.7K 1/16W [M]
R236 ERJ3GEYJ101V 100 1/16W [M]
R237 D0GB563JA007 56K 1/16W [M]
R238 D0GB273JA007 27K 1/16W [M]
R239 D0GB104JA007 100K 1/16W [M]
R240 D0GB104JA007 100K 1/16W [M]
R241 ERJ3GEYJ822V 8.2K 1/16W [M]
R242 ERJ3GEYJ822V 8.2K 1/16W [M]
R243 D0GB823JA007 82K 1/16W [M]
R244 D0GB823JA007 82K 1/16W [M]
R245 D0GB104JA007 100K 1/16W [M]
R246 D0GB104JA007 100K 1/16W [M]
R247 ERJ3GEYJ102V 1K 1/16W [M]
R248 ERJ3GEYJ102V 1K 1/16W [M]
R249 ERJ3GEYJ102V 1K 1/16W [M]
R250 ERJ3GEYJ102V 1K 1/16W [M]
R251 D0GB104JA007 100K 1/16W [M]
116
SA-PM53E / SA-PM53EB / SA-PM53EG
Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
R252 D0GB104JA007 100K 1/16W [M]
R253 D0GB221JA007 220 1/16W [M]
R254 D0GB221JA007 220 1/16W [M]
R255 D0GB153JA007 15K 1/16W [M]
R256 D0GB153JA007 15K 1/16W [M]
R257 ERJ3GEYJ102V 1K 1/16W [M]
R258 ERJ3GEYJ102V 1K 1/16W [M]
R259 D0GB104JA007 100K 1/16W [M]
R260 D0GB104JA007 100K 1/16W [M]
R261 D0GB472JA041 4.7K 1/16W [M]
R262 D0GB472JA041 4.7K 1/16W [M]
R263 D0GB222JA041 2.2K 1/16W [M]
R264 D0GB222JA041 2.2K 1/16W [M]
R265 D0GB220JA007 22 1/16W [M]
R266 D0GB220JA007 22 1/16W [M]
R267 D0GB152JA007 1.5K 1/16W [M]
R268 D0GB152JA007 1.5K 1/16W [M]
R269 D0GB220JA007 22 1/16W [M]
R270 D0GB220JA007 22 1/16W [M]
R271 ERJ3GEYJ102V 1K 1/16W [M]
R272 ERJ3GEYJ102V 1K 1/16W [M]
R273 D0GB332JA007 3.3K 1/16W [M]
R274 D0GB332JA007 3.3K 1/16W [M]
R275 D0GB472JA041 4.7K 1/16W [M]
R276 D0GB472JA041 4.7K 1/16W [M]
R277 D0GB392JA007 3.9K 1/16W [M]
R278 D0GB392JA007 3.9K 1/16W [M]
R301 ERJ3GEYJ824V 820K 1/16W [M]
R302 ERJ3GEYJ103V 10K 1/16W [M]
R303 D0GB563JA007 56K 1/16W [M]
R304 ERJ3GEYJ824V 820K 1/16W [M]
R305 D0GB562JA007 5.6K 1/16W [M]
R306 D0GB472JA041 4.7K 1/16W [M]
R307 ERJ3GEYJ103V 10K 1/16W [M]
R308 ERJ3GEYJ103V 10K 1/16W [M]
R309 D0GB563JA007 56K 1/16W [M]
R310 D0AF180JA039 18 1/4W [M]
R311 D0GB101JA007 100 1/16W [M]
R312 D0GB563JA007 56K 1/16W [M]
R320 D0GB221JA041 220 1/16W [M]
R321 D0GB222JA041 2.2K 1/16W [M]
R322 D0GB221JA041 220 1/16W [M]
R323 D0GB221JA041 220 1/16W [M]
R324 ERJ3GEYJ102V 1K 1/16W [M]
R325 ERJ3GEYJ102V 1K 1/16W [M]
R330 D0GB472JA041 4.7K 1/16W [M]
R331 D0GB223JA041 22K 1/16W [M]
R332 D0GB223JA041 22K 1/16W [M]
R351 ERD2FCVG100T 10 1/4W [M]
R352 D0GB121JA007 120 1/16W [M]
R353 D0GB101JA007 100 1/16W [M]
R354 ERJ3GEYJ102V 1K 1/16W [M]
R355 ERJ3GEYJ102V 1K 1/16W [M]
R356 ERJ3GEYJ102V 1K 1/16W [M]
R357 ERJ3GEYJ102V 1K 1/16W [M]
R358 ERJ3GEYJ102V 1K 1/16W [M]
R359 ERJ3GEYJ102V 1K 1/16W [M]
R401 ERJ3GEYJ103V 10K 1/16W [M]
R402 D0GB101JA007 100 1/16W [M]
R403 D0GB473JA041 47K 1/16W [M]
R404 ERJ3GEYJ102V 1K 1/16W [M]
R405 ERJ3GEYJ103V 10K 1/16W [M]
R406 D0GB472JA041 4.7K 1/16W [M]
R408 D0GB101JA007 100 1/16W [M]

R428 D0GB472JA041 4.7K 1/16W [M]
R429 D0GB101JA007 100 1/16W [M]
R430 ERJ3GEYJ102V 1K 1/16W [M]
R431 D0GB101JA007 100 1/16W [M]
R433 D0GB101JA007 100 1/16W [M]
R435 ERJ3GEYJ102V 1K 1/16W [M]
R436 ERJ3GEYJ682V 6.8K 1/16W [M]
R437 D0GB101JA007 100 1/16W [M]
R439 D0GB473JA041 47K 1/16W [M]
R440 D0GB472JA041 4.7K 1/16W [M]
R441 D0GB101JA007 100 1/16W [M]
R444 D0GB101JA007 100 1/16W [M]
R445 D0GB101JA007 100 1/16W [M]
R446 ERJ3GEYJ103V 10K 1/16W [M]
R447 D0GB223JA041 22K 1/16W [M]
R448 D0GB471JA041 470 1/16W [M]
R449 D0GB101JA007 100 1/16W [M]
R450 ERJ3GEYJ681V 680 1/16W [M]
R451 D0GB472JA041 4.7K 1/16W [M]
R452 D0GB106JA007 10M 1/16W [M]
R453 ERJ3GEY0R00V 0 1/16W [M]
R454 D0GB223JA041 22K 1/16W [M]
R455 D0GB101JA007 100 1/16W [M]
R456 D0GB472JA041 4.7K 1/16W [M]

R468 D0GB101JA007 100 1/16W [M]
R469 D0GB101JA007 100 1/16W [M]
R470 D0GB101JA007 100 1/16W [M]
R471 D0GB101JA007 100 1/16W [M]
R472 D0GB473JA041 47K 1/16W [M]
R473 ERJ3GEYJ681V 680 1/16W [M]
R474 D0GB101JA007 100 1/16W [M]
R477 ERJ3GEYJ103V 10K 1/16W [M]
R478 D0GB473JA041 47K 1/16W [M]
R479 ERJ3GEYJ103V 10K 1/16W [M]
R480 D0GB472JA041 4.7K 1/16W [M]
R488 D0GB153JA007 15K 1/16W [M]
R490 ERJ3GEYJ103V 10K 1/16W [M]
R501 ERD2FCVJ4R7T 4.7 1/4W [M]
R502 D0GB472JA041 4.7K 1/16W [M]
R503 D0GB151JA007 150 1/16W [M]
R504 D0GB332JA007 3.3K 1/16W [M]
R505 ERJ3GEYJ103V 10K 1/16W [M]
R506 ERJ3GEYJ103V 10K 1/16W [M]
R511 D0AF220JA039 22 1/4W [M]
R512 ERDS1FVJ1R0T 1 1/2W [M]
R518 D0AF150JA039 15 1/4W [M]
R519 D0AF270JA039 27 1/4W [M]
R520 D0GB561JA007 560 1/16W [M]
R521 D0GB272JA007 2.7K 1/16W [M]
R522 D0GB272JA007 2.7K 1/16W [M]
R523 D0AF332JA039 3.3K 1/4W [M]
R526 D0GB473JA041 47K 1/16W [M]
117
SA-PM53E / SA-PM53EB / SA-PM53EG
Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
R527 D0GB473JA041 47K 1/16W [M]
R528 D0GB104JA007 100K 1/16W [M]
R552 ERJ3GEYJ122V 1.2K 1/16W [M]
R553 ERJ3GEYJ122V 1.2K 1/16W [M]
R564 D0GB563JA007 56K 1/16W [M]
R565 D0GB563JA007 56K 1/16W [M]
R568 ERJ3GEYJ394V 390K 1/16W [M]
R569 D0GB334JA007 330K 1/16W [M]
R572 D0GB562JA007 5.6K 1/16W [M]
R573 D0GB562JA007 5.6K 1/16W [M]
R578 D0AF100JA039 10 1/4W [M]
R579 D0AF100JA039 10 1/4W [M]
R580 D0AF100JA039 10 1/4W [M]
R581 D0AF100JA039 10 1/4W [M]
R584 ERJ3GEY0R00V 0 1/16W [M]
R585 ERJ3GEY0R00V 0 1/16W [M]
R601 D0GB182JA007 1.8K 1/16W [M]
R602 D0GB680JA007 68 1/16W [M]
R603 D0GB680JA007 68 1/16W [M]
R604 D0GB104JA007 100K 1/16W [M]
R605 ERJ3GEYJ682V 6.8K 1/16W [M]
R606 D0GB472JA041 4.7K 1/16W [M]
R607 D0GB332JA007 3.3K 1/16W [M]
R608 D0GB222JA041 2.2K 1/16W [M]
R609 D0GB152JA007 1.5K 1/16W [M]
R610 ERJ3GEYJ122V 1.2K 1/16W [M]
R611 D0GB152JA007 1.5K 1/16W [M]
R612 ERJ3GEYJ122V 1.2K 1/16W [M]
R613 D0GB223JA041 22K 1/16W [M]
R614 D0GB123JA007 12K 1/16W [M]
R615 ERJ3GEYJ103V 10K 1/16W [M]
R616 D0GB223JA041 22K 1/16W [M]
R617 D0GB123JA007 12K 1/16W [M]
R618 ERJ3GEYJ103V 10K 1/16W [M]
R619 D0GB223JA041 22K 1/16W [M]
R620 D0GB123JA007 12K 1/16W [M]
R621 ERJ3GEYJ103V 10K 1/16W [M]
R622 D0GB470JA008 47 1/16W [M]
R623 ERJ3GEYJ102V 1K 1/16W [M]
R624 ERJ3GEYJ102V 1K 1/16W [M]
R625 ERJ3GEYJ102V 1K 1/16W [M]
R626 D0GB182JA007 1.8K 1/16W [M]
R627 D0GB332JA007 3.3K 1/16W [M]
R628 D0GB472JA041 4.7K 1/16W [M]
R629 ERJ3GEYJ682V 6.8K 1/16W [M]
R630 ERJ3GEYG153V 15K 1/16W [M]
R631 D0GB222JA041 2.2K 1/16W [M]
R632 D0GB222JA041 2.2K 1/16W [M]
R633 D0GB152JA007 1.5K 1/16W [M]
R634 ERJ3GEYJ122V 1.2K 1/16W [M]
R635 D0GB151JA007 150 1/16W [M]
R636 ERJ3GEYJ103V 10K 1/16W [M]
R701 ERDS1FVJ101T 100 1/2W [M]
R703 ERDS1FVJ101T 100 1/2W [M]
R706 D0GB153JA007 15K 1/16W [M]
R707 D0GB153JA007 15K 1/16W [M]
R710 D0GB561JA007 560 1/16W [M]
R711 D0GB561JA007 560 1/16W [M]
R714 D0GB182JA007 1.8K 1/16W [M]
R715 D0GB182JA007 1.8K 1/16W [M]
R718 ERJ3GEYJ102V 1K 1/16W [M]
R736 D0GB223JA041 22K 1/16W [M]
R737 D0GB223JA041 22K 1/16W [M]
R742 D0GB332JA007 3.3K 1/16W [M]
R743 D0GB333JA007 33K 1/16W [M]
R744 D0GB223JA041 22K 1/16W [M]
R745 D0GB183JA007 18K 1/16W [M]
R746 D0AF221JA039 220 1/4W [M]
R747 ERDS1FVJ2R2T 2.2 1/2W [M]
R750 D0GB123JA007 12K 1/16W [M]
R751 D0GB123JA007 12K 1/16W [M]
R972 ERDS2TJ821T 820 1/4W [M]
R973 ERDS2TJ393T 39K 1/4W [M]
Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
R1061 ERJ3GEY0R00V 0 1/16W [M]
R1063 ERJ3GEY0R00V 0 1/16W [M]
R1064 ERJ3GEY0R00V 0 1/16W [M]
R1101 D0GB330JA007 33 1/16W [M]
R1102 D0GB152JA007 1.5K 1/16W [M]
R1103 D0GB183JA007 18K 1/16W [M]
R1104 ERJ3GEYJ103V 10K 1/16W [M]
R1105 D0GB222JA041 2.2K 1/16W [M]
R1106 D0GB104JA007 100K 1/16W [M]
R1107 ERJ3GEYJ102V 1K 1/16W [M]
R1109 ERJ3GEYJ102V 1K 1/16W [M]
R1110 D0GB333JA007 33K 1/16W [M]
R1201 D0GB330JA007 33 1/16W [M]
R1202 D0GB152JA007 1.5K 1/16W [M]
R1203 D0GB183JA007 18K 1/16W [M]
R1204 ERJ3GEYJ103V 10K 1/16W [M]
R1205 D0GB222JA041 2.2K 1/16W [M]
R1206 D0GB104JA007 100K 1/16W [M]
R1207 ERJ3GEYJ102V 1K 1/16W [M]
R1209 ERJ3GEYJ102V 1K 1/16W [M]
R1210 D0GB333JA007 33K 1/16W [M]
R1302 D0GB471JA041 470 1/16W [M]
R1303 D0GB475JA007 4.7M 1/16W [M]
R1304 D0GB223JA041 22K 1/16W [M]
R1305 ERJ3GEYJ103V 10K 1/16W [M]
R1309 D0AF471JA039 470 1/4W [M]
R1313 ERJ3GEYJ103V 10K 1/16W [M]
R1314 ERJ3GEYJ102V 1K 1/16W [M]
R1318 ERJ3GEYJ103V 10K 1/16W [M]
R1327 D0GB472JA041 4.7K 1/16W [M]
R1328 D0GB153JA007 15K 1/16W [M]
R1329 D0GB472JA041 4.7K 1/16W [M]
R1330 ERD2FCVJ4R7T 4.7 1/4W [M]
R1331 D0GB752JA007 7.5K 1/16W [M]
R1332 ERJ3GEYJ103V 10K 1/16W [M]
R1333 ERD2FCVJ4R7T 4.7 1/4W [M]
R1334 D0GB223JA041 22K 1/16W [M]
R1335 D0GB152JA007 1.5K 1/16W [M]
R1337 ERJ3GEYJ103V 10K 1/16W [M]
R1338 D0GB472JA041 4.7K 1/16W [M]
R1341 D0GB471JA041 470 1/16W [M]
R1342 D0GB473JA041 47K 1/16W [M]
R1343 D0GB332JA007 3.3K 1/16W [M]
R1344 D0GB273JA007 27K 1/16W [M]
R1345 ERJ3GEYJ102V 1K 1/16W [M]
R1371 D0GB223JA041 22K 1/16W [M]
R1374 D0GB471JA041 470 1/16W [M]
R1380 ERJ3GEY0R00V 0 1/16W [M]
R1401 D0GB123JA007 12K 1/16W [M]
R1402 D0GB274JA007 270K 1/16W [M]
R1403 ERJ3GEYJ103V 10K 1/16W [M]
R1404 D0GB223JA041 22K 1/16W [M]
R1405 ERJ3GEYJ103V 10K 1/16W [M]
R7028 ERJ3GEY0R00V 0 1/16W [M]
R7111 ERJ3GEYJ103V 10K 1/16W [M]
R7211 D0GB823JA007 82K 1/16W [M]
R7212 D0GB821JA007 820 1/16W [M]
R7214 D0GB471JA041 470 1/16W [M]
R7217 ERJ3GEYJ102V 1K 1/16W [M]
R7218 ERJ3GEYJ102V 1K 1/16W [M]
R7220 D0GB105JA007 1M 1/16W [M]
R7221 D0GB101JA007 100 1/16W [M]
R7253 D0GB100JA007 10 1/16W [M]
R7254 ERJ3GEYJ102V 1K 1/16W [M]
R7315 D0GB332JA007 3.3K 1/16W [M]
R7323 D0GB332JA007 3.3K 1/16W [M]
R7325 D0GB331JA007 330 1/16W [M]
R7327 ERJ3GEYJ102V 1K 1/16W [M]
R7328 ERJ3GEYJ103V 10K 1/16W [M]
R7329 ERJ3GEYJ102V 1K 1/16W [M]
R7330 D0GB562JA007 5.6K 1/16W [M]
R7331 D0GB223JA041 22K 1/16W [M]
R7332 ERJ3GEYJ102V 1K 1/16W [M]
118
SA-PM53E / SA-PM53EB / SA-PM53EG
Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
R7335 D0GB101JA007 100 1/16W [M]
R7336 D0GB100JA007 10 1/16W [M]
R7339 ERJ3GEYJ102V 1K 1/16W [M]
R7349 D0GB183JA007 18K 1/16W [M]
R7601 D0GB4R7JA007 4.7 1/16W [M]
R7650 D0GB5R6JA007 5.6 1/16W [M]
W7001 ERJ6GEY0R00V CHIP JUMPER [M]
W7002 ERJ6GEY0R00V CHIP JUMPER [M]
W7003 ERJ6GEY0R00V CHIP JUMPER [M]
W7004 ERJ3GEY0R00V CHIP JUMPER [M]

WB505 ERJ6GEY0R00V CHIP JUMPER [M]
WB506 ERJ6GEY0R00V CHIP JUMPER [M]
WB508 ERJ6GEY0R00V CHIP JUMPER [M]
WB510 ERJ8GEY0R00V CHIP JUMPER [M]
WB511 ERJ6GEY0R00V CHIP JUMPER [M]
WB512 ERJ6GEY0R00V CHIP JUMPER [M]
WB513 ERJ8GEY0R00V CHIP JUMPER [M]
WB515 ERJ8GEY0R00V CHIP JUMPER [M]
WB516 ERJ6GEY0R00V CHIP JUMPER [M]
WB517 ERJ6GEY0R00V CHIP JUMPER [M]
WB518 ERJ6GEY0R00V CHIP JUMPER [M]
WB519 ERJ6GEY0R00V CHIP JUMPER [M]
WB536 ERJ6GEY0R00V CHIP JUMPER [M]
CAPACITORS
C11 F1D1E103A001 0.01 25V [M]
C12 F2A1C101A234 100P 16V [M]
C21 F1D1E103A001 0.01 25V [M]
C22 F2A1C101A234 100P 16V [M]
C200 ECA1CAK101XB 100 16V [M]
C201 ECJ1VC1H102J 1000P 50V [M]
C202 ECJ1VC1H102J 1000P 50V [M]
C203 F1H1H221A748 220P 50V [M]
C204 F1H1H221A748 220P 50V [M]
C205 F1H1H221A748 220P 50V [M]
C206 F1H1H221A748 220P 50V [M]
C207 F1H1H102A219 1000P 50V [M]
C208 F1H1H102A219 1000P 50V [M]
C209 F1H1H102A219 1000P 50V [M]
C210 F1H1H102A219 1000P 50V [M]
C211 ECA1CAK100XB 10 16V [M]
C212 ECA1CAK100XB 10 16V [M]
C213 ECA1CAK100XB 10 16V [M]
C214 ECA1CAK100XB 10 16V [M]
C215 ECA1CAK100XB 10 16V [M]
C216 ECA1CAK100XB 10 16V [M]
C217 ECA1CAK100XB 10 16V [M]
C218 ECA1CAK100XB 10 16V [M]
C219 ECA1HAKR22XB 0.22 50V [M]
C220 ECA1HAKR22XB 0.22 50V [M]
C221 ECA1CAK100XB 10 16V [M]
C222 ECA1CAK100XB 10 16V [M]
C223 ECJ1VB1H472K 4700P 50V [M]
C224 ECJ1VB1H472K 4700P 50V [M]
C225 ECJ1VF1H473Z 0.047 50V [M]
C226 ECJ1VF1H473Z 0.047 50V [M]
C227 F1H1C104A041 0.1 16V [M]
C228 F1H1C104A041 0.1 16V [M]
C229 F1H1H473A748 0.047 50V [M]
C230 ECA1HAK4R7XB 4.7 50V [M]
C231 ECJ2FB1A105K 1 10V [M]
C232 ECA1HAKR47XB 0.47 50V [M]
C233 F1H1C104A041 0.1 16V [M]
C234 ECJ1VB1C473K 0.047 16V [M]
C235 ECJ1VB1C473K 0.047 16V [M]
119
SA-PM53E / SA-PM53EB / SA-PM53EG
Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
C236 F1H1C104A041 0.1 16V [M]
C237 F1H1H221A748 220P 50V [M]
C238 F1H1H221A748 220P 50V [M]
C239 ECA1CAK101XB 100 16V [M]
C240 ECA1CAK101XB 100 16V [M]
C241 ECA1CAK100XB 10 16V [M]
C242 ECA1CAK100XB 10 16V [M]
C243 ECA1HAKR47XB 0.47 50V [M]
C244 ECA1HAKR47XB 0.47 50V [M]
C245 F1H1H101A230 100P 50V [M]
C246 F1H1H101A230 100P 50V [M]
C247 ECJ1VC1H270J 27P 50V [M]
C248 ECJ1VC1H270J 27P 50V [M]
C249 ECQB1H103JF3 0.01 50V [M]
C250 F1H1H103A219 0.01 50V [M]
C251 ECJ1VB1H122K 1200P 50V [M]
C252 ECJ1VB1H122K 1200P 50V [M]
C253 ECA1HAKR47XB 0.47 50V [M]
C254 ECA1HAKR47XB 0.47 50V [M]
C255 F1H1H103A219 0.01 50V [M]
C256 ECQB1H103JF3 0.01 50V [M]
C257 ECA1CAK100XB 10 16V [M]
C258 ECA1CAK100XB 10 16V [M]
C259 F1H1H102A219 1000P 50V [M]
C260 F1H1H102A219 1000P 50V [M]
C263 ECA1HAK3R3XB 3.3 50V [M]
C264 ECA1HAK3R3XB 3.3 50V [M]
C265 ECA1CAK100XB 10 16V [M]
C266 ECA1CAK100XB 10 16V [M]
C268 ECEA1AKN100B 10 10V [M]
C269 F1H1H332A013 3300P 50V [M]
C270 F1H1H332A013 3300P 50V [M]
C271 F1H1E223A002 0.022 25V [M]
C272 F1H1E223A002 0.022 25V [M]
C273 ECA1CAM471XB 470 16V [M]
C281 F1H1E223A002 0.022 25V [M]
C282 F1H1E223A002 0.022 25V [M]
C300 ECA1HAK2R2XB 2.2 50V [M]
C301 ECA1AAK221XB 220 10V [M]
C302 ECA1CAK330XB 33 16V [M]
C303 ECA0JAK101XB 100 6.3V [M]
C304 F1H1H104A783 0.1 50V [M]
C320 ECA1CAK100XB 10 16V [M]
C321 F1H1H471A219 470P 50V [M]
C322 F2A1C470A234 47P 16V [M]
C323 ECJ1VB1H561K 560P 50V [M]
C324 ECJ1VC1H102J 1000P 50V [M]
C325 F2A1C470A234 47P 16V [M]
C326 ECJ1VC1H330J 33P 50V [M]
C327 ECJ1VC1H330J 33P 50V [M]
C328 F1H1H104A783 0.1 50V [M]
C330 F1H1E223A002 0.022 25V [M]
C331 F1H1H221A748 220P 50V [M]
C350 ECEA1AKA101B 100 10V [M]
C351 F1H1H104A783 0.1 50V [M]
C352 ECA0JAK101XB 100 6.3V [M]
C353 F1H1H102A219 1000P 50V [M]
C354 F1H1H104A783 0.1 50V [M]
C355 ECA1HAK2R2XB 2.2 50V [M]
C380 F1H1H104A783 0.1 50V [M]
C381 F1H1H104A783 0.1 50V [M]
C382 F1H1H104A783 0.1 50V [M]
C401 ECJ1VC1H101K 100P 50V [M]
C402 F1H1E103A029 0.01 25V [M]
C403 F1H1H104A783 0.1 50V [M]
C404 ECA0JAK101XB 100 6.3V [M]
C405 ECA1AAM102XB 1000 10V [M]
C407 ECJ1VC1H101K 100P 50V [M]
C408 ECJ1VC1H101K 100P 50V [M]
C409 ECA1HAK010XB 1 50V [M]
C410 ECJ1VC1H101K 100P 50V [M]
C411 ECA1HAK2R2XB 2.2 50V [M]
C412 ECJ1VC1H180J 18P 50V [M]
Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
C413 ECJ1VC1H220J 22P 50V [M]
C414 ECJ1VC1H101K 100P 50V [M]
C415 ECA1AAK220XB 22 10V [M]
C416 F1H1H103A219 0.01 50V [M]
C417 ECJ1VB1H561K 560P 50V [M]
C418 ECJ1VB1H561K 560P 50V [M]
C419 ECJ1VB1H561K 560P 50V [M]
C420 ECJ1VB1H561K 560P 50V [M]
C421 ECJ1VB1H561K 560P 50V [M]
C422 ECJ1VB1H561K 560P 50V [M]
C423 ECJ1VB1H561K 560P 50V [M]
C424 ECJ1VB1H561K 560P 50V [M]
C425 F1H1H471A219 470P 50V [M]
C426 F1H1H221A748 220P 50V [M]
C427 F1H1H221A748 220P 50V [M]
C501 ECQE2104KF3 0.1 250V [M]
C502 ECA1JM101B 100 63V [M]
C503 ECA1JM101B 100 63V [M]
C504 F1H1H103A730 0.01 50V [M]
C505 ECA2AM100B 10 100V [M]
C506 F1H1H103A730 0.01 50V [M]
C507 ECA1CAM102XB 1000 16V [M]
C509 ECA1CAK220XB 22 16V [M]
C510 ECQV1H104JL3 0.1 50V [M]
C511 ECA1EAM101XB 100 25V [M]
C512 ECA1CAK220XB 22 16V [M]
C512 ECA1HAM222XE 2200 50V [M]
C513 ECA1HAM222XE 2200 50V [M]
C514 ECA1EAM332XE 3300 25V [M]
C515 ECA1HAK100XB 10 50V [M]
C516 F1B2H103A060 0.01 500V [M]
C517 ECA1CAK100XB 10 16V [M]
C519 ECA1CAK220XB 22 16V [M]
C520 ECA1CAK220XB 22 16V [M]
C521 ECA1HAK3R3XB 3.3 50V [M]
C522 ECA1CAK100XB 10 16V [M]
C523 ECA1AAK221XB 220 10V [M]
C524 F1H1H102A219 1000P 50V [M]
C539 ECEA1HKAR68B 0.68 50V [M]
C540 ECEA1HKAR68B 0.68 50V [M]
C543 ECJ1VC1H821J 820P 50V [M]
C544 ECJ1VC1H821J 820P 50V [M]
C547 ECJ1VC1H150J 15P 50V [M]
C548 ECJ1VC1H150J 15P 50V [M]
C555 F1H1H104A783 0.1 50V [M]
C556 F1H1H104A783 0.1 50V [M]
C557 F1H1H104A783 0.1 50V [M]
C558 F1H1H104A783 0.1 50V [M]
C559 F1H1H682A219 6800P 50V [M]
C560 F1H1H682A219 6800P 50V [M]
C561 F1H1H471A219 470P 50V [M]
C562 F1H1H471A219 470P 50V [M]
C572 ECQV1H104JL3 0.1 50V [M]
C601 F1H1H471A219 470P 50V [M]
C602 F1H1H102A219 1000P 50V [M]
C603 F1H1H103A219 0.01 50V [M]
C604 F1H1H471A219 470P 50V [M]
C605 F1H1H102A219 1000P 50V [M]
C606 ECA1HAK220XB 22 50V [M]
C607 F1H1H101A230 100P 50V [M]
C608 ECA1HAK220XB 22 50V [M]
C609 F1H1H101A230 100P 50V [M]
C610 ECA1HAK220XB 22 50V [M]
C611 F1H1H101A230 100P 50V [M]
C612 F1H1H101A230 100P 50V [M]
C613 F1H1H101A230 100P 50V [M]
C614 F1H1H104A783 0.1 50V [M]
C615 F1H1H101A230 100P 50V [M]
C616 F1H1H103A219 0.01 50V [M]
C617 ECA0JAK470XB 47 6.3V [M]
C618 F1H1H102A219 1000P 50V [M]
C619 ECA1AAK220XB 22 10V [M]
C620 F1H1H103A219 0.01 50V [M]
120
SA-PM53E / SA-PM53EB / SA-PM53EG
Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
C621 F1H1H221A748 220P 50V [M]
C622 F1H1H221A748 220P 50V [M]
C623 F1H1H221A748 220P 50V [M]
C624 ECA1HAK220XB 22 50V [M]
C625 F1H1H104A783 0.1 50V [M]
C626 ECJ1VC1H102J 1000P 50V [M]
C627 ECJ1VC1H102J 1000P 50V [M]
C628 ECJ1VC1H102J 1000P 50V [M]
C629 ECJ1VC1H102J 1000P 50V [M]
C630 ECJ1VC1H102J 1000P 50V [M]
C631 ECJ1VC1H102J 1000P 50V [M]
C632 ECJ1VC1H102J 1000P 50V [M]
C633 ECJ1VC1H102J 1000P 50V [M]
C634 ECJ1VC1H102J 1000P 50V [M]
C635 ECJ1VC1H102J 1000P 50V [M]
C636 ECJ1VC1H102J 1000P 50V [M]
C700 F1H1E104A029 0.1 25V [M]
C702 ECJ1VC1H121J 120P 50V [M]
C703 ECJ1VC1H121J 120P 50V [M]
C705 ECA1HAM101XB 100 50V [M]
C707 ECA1HAM101XB 100 50V [M]
C709 ECA1HAK100XB 10 50V [M]
C710 ECA1HAK100XB 10 50V [M]
C726 ECA1CAK330XB 33 16V [M]
C728 F1B1H103A007 0.01 50V [M]
C729 ECA1HM330B 33 50V [M]
C1101 ECA1HAK010XB 1 50V [M]
C1102 F1H1H471A219 470P 50V [M]
C1103 ECA1CAK101XB 100 16V [M]
C1104 F1H1E273A002 0.027 25V [M]
C1105 F1H1H471A219 470P 50V [M]
C1106 ECA1HAK2R2XB 2.2 50V [M]
C1107 F1H1H152A219 1500P 50V [M]
C1108 ECA1CAK100XB 10 16V [M]
C1109 ECA1HAK3R3XB 3.3 50V [M]
C1110 ECJ1VB1H682K 6800P 50V [M]
C1121 F1H1H102A219 1000P 50V [M]
C1122 F1H1E103A029 0.01 25V [M]
C1123 ECJ1VB1H271K 270P 50V [M]
C1201 ECA1HAK010XB 1 50V [M]
C1202 F1H1H471A219 470P 50V [M]
C1203 ECA1CAK101XB 100 16V [M]
C1204 F1H1E273A002 0.027 25V [M]
C1205 F1H1H471A219 470P 50V [M]
C1206 ECA1HAK2R2XB 2.2 50V [M]
C1207 F1H1H152A219 1500P 50V [M]
C1208 ECA1CAK100XB 10 16V [M]
C1209 ECA1HAK3R3XB 3.3 50V [M]
C1210 ECJ1VB1H682K 6800P 50V [M]
C1221 F1H1H102A219 1000P 50V [M]
C1222 F1H1E103A029 0.01 25V [M]
C1223 ECJ1VB1H271K 270P 50V [M]
C1301 ECA1HAK0R1XB 0.1 50V [M]
C1302 F1H1C333A071 0.033 16V [M]
C1303 F1H1C333A071 0.033 16V [M]
C1304 F2A1H4R7A014 4.7P 50V [M]
C1305 ECA1CAK330XB 33 16V [M]
C1307 ECA1AAK221XQ 220 10V [M]
C1308 ECA1CAK220XB 22 16V [M]
C1310 ECA1HAK0R1XB 0.1 50V [M]
C1311 ECA1CAK470XB 47 16V [M]
C1312 F1H1H332A013 3300P 50V [M]
C1314 F1H1H222A013 2200P 50V [M]
C1315 F1H1H222A013 2200P 50V [M]
C1316 F1H1H102A219 1000P 50V [M]
C1317 F1H1H102A219 1000P 50V [M]
C1318 ECQV1H473JL3 0.047 50V [M]
C1319 ECA1CAK101XB 100 16V [M]
C1320 ECA1HAK010XB 1 50V [M]
C1321 F0A2A472A019 4700P 100V [M]
C1323 ECEA1HKN010B 1 50V [M]
C1324 ECA1CAK470XB 47 16V [M]
C1326 ECA1CAK100XB 10 16V [M]
Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
C1371 F1H1E103A029 0.01 25V [M]
C7102 ECJ1VB1A474K 0.47 10V [M]
C7107 ECJ1VB1H223K 0.022 50V [M]
C7142 F1H1H332A013 3300P 50V [M]
C7154 F1H1C104A041 0.1 16V [M]
C7155 F1H1C104A041 0.1 16V [M]
C7161 F1H1C104A041 0.1 16V [M]
C7164 ECJ2FF1A106Z 10 10V [M]
C7165 ECJ2FF1A106Z 10 10V [M]
C7166 F1H1H103A219 0.01 50V [M]
C7203 F2A0J221A200 220P 6.3V [M]
C7204 F1H1C104A041 0.1 16V [M]
C7216 ECJ1VB1H681K 680P 50V [M]
C7217 F1H1C104A041 0.1 16V [M]
C7218 ECJ1VB1C823K 0.082 16V [M]
C7223 ECEA1HKA4R7I 4.7 50V [M]
C7225 F1H1H102A219 1000P 50V [M]
C7226 F1H1H102A219 1000P 50V [M]
C7227 ECA1HAK010XI 1 50V [M]
C7228 ECA1HAK010XI 1 50V [M]
C7230 F1H1C104A041 0.1 16V [M]
C7231 F2A0J221A200 220P 6.3V [M]
C7232 F2A0J221A200 220P 6.3V [M]
C7233 F1H1C104A008 0.1 16V [M]
C7234 F1H1C104A041 0.1 16V [M]
C7235 ECEA1CKA100I 10 16V [M]
C7241 F1H1H102A219 1000P 50V [M]
C7243 F1H1C104A008 0.1 16V [M]
C7244 ECJ1VB1C153K 0.015 16V [M]
C7253 F1H1H471A219 470P 50V [M]
C7263 F1H1C104A041 0.1 16V [M]
C7264 F1H1C104A041 0.1 16V [M]
C7315 ECJ1VB1A474K 0.47 10V [M]
C7334 ECEA1AKA221I 220 10V [M]
C7335 F1H1C104A008 0.1 16V [M]
C7338 ECJ1VB1C563K 0.056 16V [M]
C7339 ECJ1VB1C183K 0.018 16V [M]
C7352 ECJ1VB1C183K 0.018 16V [M]
C7601 ECEA0JKA330I 33 6.3V [M]
C7613 F1H1C104A041 0.1 16V [M]
C7614 F2A0J101A198 100P 6.3V [M]
C7626 F1H1C104A041 0.1 16V [M]
C7670 F1H1C104A041 0.1 16V [M]
121
SA-PM53E / SA-PM53EB / SA-PM53EG